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Seven in ten Britons
say they have seen or Among all
heard a great deal/

fair amount about the

current government’s Among 18-34s
plans to change the
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government’s plan to change the way Among Reform
the benefits system works in the UK? UK voters

Among Lib
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20%

Base: 1,080 Online British adults aged 18-75, including (334) 18-34-year-olds, (401) 35-
54s, (345) 55-75s, (368) 2024 Labour voters, (156) 2024 Conservative voters, (137) 2024
Reform UK voters, and(73) 2024 Liberal Democrat voters, 27-30 June 2025. * Note
low base size
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right plans to change
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Reform UK voters, and(73) 2024 Liberal Democrat voters, 27-30 June 2025. * Note
low base size
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Over half of British adults think that Labour’s plans to change the welfare benefits
systems are not focused enough on protecting the vulnerable in society

Based on what you know about Labour’s plans to change the way the benefits system works in the UK, do you think the
government’s plans are too focused on the following areas, not focused enough or getting the balance about right?

I Too focused I Getting the balance about right Not focused enough on this

O/O

Base: 1,080 Online British adults aged 18-75, 27-30 June 2025

Reducing the amount the
government spends on benefits

Supporting people that can work
back into the workforce

Protecting the
vulnerable in society
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Britons are most Iik9|y Protecting the vulnerable in society
to think that the

government should

prioritise prOteCting the Supporting people that can work back
vulnerable in society
when making changes

into the workforce

tO the beneflts SYStem Reducing the amount the government

spends on benefits

And which of the following, if any,
do you think should be the Labour
government’s main priority when
making changes to the benefits
system in the UK?

4%

None of these

Don’t know

4%

Base: 1,080 Online British adults aged 18-75, 27-30 June 2025

© Ipsos | Welfare Reform | June 2025 | Public 5



Britons continue to be more likely to think the Government should prioritise
making sure everyone who needs health related benefits gets them, even if it
means some who could work do not

Which of the below do you think the government should prioritise?

Making it more difficult to claim health

Both equally related benefits to encourage people into
important/ neither work, even if it means some people might
not receive benefits they genuinely need

Making sure everyone who needs health
related benefits gets them, even if
it means some who could work do not

June 2025

March 2025

Base: 1,080 Online British adults aged 18-75, 27-30 June 2025
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Almost half of Britons think the government should priortise making sure
everyone who needs health related benefits gets them, even if it means
spending on health benefits remains high

Which of the below do you think the government should prioritise?

Making it more difficult to claim health

Both equally related benefits to reduce the amount spent
important/ neither on benefits work, even if it means some people
might not receive benefits they genuinely need

Making sure everyone who needs health
related benefits gets them, evenif it means
spending on health benefits remains high

June 2025

March 2025

Base: 1,080 Online British adults aged 18-75, 27-30 June 2025
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Over three in five Britons do not have confidence that the UK government is running
the country properly, competently and seriously, nor with integrity. These ratings
are in line with ratings under Boris Johnson and Rish Sunak’s governments

How much confidence, if any, do you have that the UK Government is running the country...?

A great deal Not very
/ fair amount much/ at all

... properly, competently and seriously

27-30 June 2025 34% 63%
20-23 September 2024 39% 55%
21-24 April 2023 32% 60%
3-5 February 2023 32% 62%

21-22 October 2022 21% 74 %

5-6 July 2022 30% 65%
... with integrit

27-30 June 2025 62%
20-23 September 2024 39% 55%
21-24 April 2023 28% 63%
3-5 February 2023 30% 64%

21-22 October 2022 20% 75%
5-6 July 2022 26% 69%

Base: 1,080 Online British adults aged 18-75, 27-30 June 2025
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Just a quarter of British adults think it is likely that Keir Starmer will
win the next General Election

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Keir Starmer will...

| Likely Unlikely |

Win the next General Election?

25% 63%

Unite the Labour party under his leadership?

29% 62%

Base: 1,080 Online British adults aged 18-75, 27-30 June 2025
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Three in five Britons think Keir Starmer is unlikely to win the next
General Election

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Keir Starmer will win the next General Election?

27-30 June 2025
6-9 Sep 24/ Starmer

21-24 Jun 24 / Sunak
3-5 May '24 / Sunak

9-10 Jan 24/ Sunak
13-17 Oct '23 / Sunak

3-b Feb 23/ Sunak
24-25Nov '22 / Sunak
310ct -3 Nov '22 / Sunak
14-17 Oct '22 / Truss

7-8 June '22 / Johnson
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| Very / fairly likely Very / fairly unlikely |

78%
30%

Base: 1,080 Online British adults aged 18-75, 27-30 June 2025

13%

- 30%

10
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